



SAVERA INDUSTRIES LTD,
Regd. Office. No.146 Dr.Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai 600 004

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2010

(Rs in lakhs)

S.No	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date for the current period ended	Year to date for the previous period ended	Previous Accounting year ended
		31.12.2010 (Unaudited)	31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	31.12.2010 (Unaudited)	31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (AUDITED)
1	(a) Net Sales from Operations	1,178.94	896.90	3,407.52	2,522.70	3,516.20
	(b) Other Operating Income	9.55	0.40	8.44	4.69	8.40
	Total	1,188.49	897.30	3,415.96	2,527.39	3,524.60
2	Expenditure					
a	Increase/Decrease - Stock in Trade & WIP	-	-	-	-	-
b	Consumption of raw materials	149.66	137.14	489.91	363.85	505.14
c	Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
e	Employees cost	230.99	183.30	668.89	523.10	739.92
d	Power and Fuel	95.32	91.43	295.51	284.28	409.72
f	Depreciation	61.10	59.06	165.23	172.12	214.55
g	Other Expenditure	381.58	266.71	957.75	682.72	917.05
	Total Expenditure	918.65	737.64	2,517.29	2,026.07	2,786.38
3	Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items - (1-2)	269.84	159.66	875.79	501.32	738.22
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit from operations before Interest and Exceptional Items - (3+4)	269.84	159.66	875.79	501.32	738.22
6	Interest	57.84	66.23	175.92	196.75	254.23
7	Profit from operations after Interest but before Exceptional Items - (5-6)	212.00	93.43	699.87	304.57	483.99
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	7.69	38.07	38.07
9	Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	212.00	93.43	707.56	342.64	522.06
10	Tax Expense	31.21	44.06	202.26	103.91	191.56
11	Not Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	180.79	49.37	505.30	238.73	330.50
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses) -- Excess Provisions written back	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	180.79	49.37	505.30	238.73	330.50



For SAVERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Signature)
A. Ravi Kumar Reddy
Managing Director

Savera Hotel (A Unit of Saveria Industries Ltd.),
146, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai - 600 004.
Tel.: 91-44-2811 4700, Fax: 91-44-2811 3475.
E-mail: hotsave@md2.vsnl.net.in Website: www.saverahotel.com

THE
SAVERA
OUR BUSINESS IS YOU

S.No	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date for the current period ended	Year to date for the previous period ended	Previous Accounting year ended
14	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,217.80	621.40	1,217.80	621.40	621.40
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.48	0.79	1.73	2.62	4.09
b	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.48	0.79	1.73	2.62	4.09
17	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	5,695,708	2,967,090	5,695,708	2,967,090	2,967,090
	- Percentage of shareholding	46.77%	48.73%	46.77%	48.73%	48.73%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a	Pledged/Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b	Non-encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	6,482,292	3,246,910	6,482,292	3,246,910	3,246,910
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	53.23%	51.27%	53.23%	51.27%	51.27%
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital of the company)	53.23%	51.27%	53.23%	51.27%	51.27%

Notes :

- During the year, upon approval of shareholders, bonus shares were issued in the ratio of 1:1 by capitalizing a sum of Rs.221.40 lakhs from General Reserve and Rs.375.00 lakhs from Share premium account. The authorized capital of the company was also increased to Rs.1200.00 lakhs consisting of 1,20,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10 each.
- Earning per shares is calculated after adjusting for the number of shares for 1:1 bonus issue.
- The company did not have any investor complaint pending during the 3rd quarter. There were nil complaints received during the quarter dated 31st December 2010.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 31st January 2011 and subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board



A RAVIKUMAR REDDY
Managing Director.

Place : Chennai
Date : 31.01.2011

Savera Hotel (A Unit of Savera Industries Ltd.),
146, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai - 600 004.
Tel.: 91-44-2811 3470, Fax: 91-44-2811 3475.
E-mail: hotsave@md2.vsnl.net.in Website: www.saverahotel.com



SAVERA INDUSTRIES LTD,
Regd. Office. No.146 Dr.Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai 600 004

STAND-ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2010

(Rs in lakhs)

S.No	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date for the current period ended	Year to date for the previous period ended	Previous Accounting year ended
		31.12.2010 (Unaudited)	31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	31.12.2010 (Unaudited)	31.12.2009 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (AUDITED)
1	(a) Net Sales from Operations	1,161.59	892.71	3,354.90	2,503.61	3,478.20
	(b) Other Operating Income	2.76	0.40	78.00	2.70	6.41
	Total	1,164.35	893.11	3,432.90	2,506.31	3,484.61
2	Expenditure					
a	Increase/Decrease - Stock in Trade & WIP	-	-	-	-	-
b	Consumption of raw materials	142.66	132.02	479.87	352.01	459.94
c	Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
e	Employees cost	225.81	179.62	657.92	512.61	724.40
d	Power and Fuel	94.68	90.69	290.21	282.00	408.42
f	Depreciation	57.80	54.86	156.93	159.52	197.79
g	Other Expenditure	378.72	263.76	980.47	674.44	904.98
	Total Expenditure	899.67	720.95	2,568.47	1,980.58	2,695.53
3	Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items - (1-2)	264.68	172.16	864.43	525.73	790.08
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit from operations before Interest and Exceptional Items - (3+4)	264.68	172.16	864.43	525.73	790.08
6	Interest	57.49	65.92	175.94	195.79	252.96
7	Profit from operations after Interest but before Exceptional Items - (5-6)	207.19	106.24	688.49	329.94	537.12
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	33.69	38.07	38.07
9	Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	207.19	106.24	722.18	291.87	499.05
10	Tax Expense	31.21	44.06	202.46	103.91	191.56
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	175.98	62.18	519.72	187.96	307.49
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses) Excess Provisions written back	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	175.98	62.18	519.72	187.96	307.49

For SAVERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED



Ravikumar Reddy
Managing Director


Savera Hotel (A part of Saveria Industries Ltd.),
146, Dr. Radhakrishnan Road, Chennai - 600 004.
Tel.: 91-44-2811 4700, Fax: 91-44-2811 3475.
E-mail: hotsave@md2.vsnl.net.in / Website: www.saverahotel.com

S.No	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year to date for the current period ended	Year to date for the previous period ended	Previous Accounting year ended
14	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,192.80	596.40	1,192.80	596.40	596.40
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.48	1.04	3.76	3.15	5.16
b	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.48	1.04	3.76	3.15	5.16
17	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	5,934,408	2,967,204	5,934,408	2,967,204	2,967,204
	- Percentage of shareholding	49.75%	49.75%	49.75%	49.75%	49.75%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a	Pledged/Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b	Non-encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	5993592	2996796	5993592	2996796	2996796
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	50.25%	50.25%	50.25%	50.25%	50.25%
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shares capital of the company)	50.25%	50.25%	50.25%	50.25%	50.25%

Notes:

- During the year, upon approval of shareholders, bonus shares were issued in the ratio of 1:1 by capitalizing a sum of Rs 221.40 lakhs from General Reserve and Rs.375.00 lakhs from Share premium account. The authorized capital of the company was also increased to Rs 1200.00 lakhs consisting of 1,20,00,000 equity shares of Rs 10 each.
- Earning per shares is calculated after adjusting for the number of shares for 1:1 bonus issue.
- The company did not have any investor complaint pending during the 3rd quarter. There were nil complaints received during the quarter dated 31st December 2010.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 31st January 2011 and subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board

A. RAVIKUMAR REDDY
Managing Director.

Place Chennai
Date 31.01.2011